Action Sheet

MEETING DATE:

June 22, 2022

AGENDA ITEM:

Consider approval of CSRFP# 2021-22-014, Disaster Restoration & Recovery Services, naming Mooring Recovery Services, Inc. as the Contractor of Record in the event of an emergency or natural disaster.

In May 2022, proposals were requested under CSRFP# 2021-22-014, Disaster Restoration & Recovery Services, due June 7, 2022. Proposals were submitted by one vendor, Mooring Recovery Services, Inc. (Mooring USA). Galveston ISD solicited proposals from its current vendor list and advertised appropriately in the Galveston Daily News on two separate listings. Mooring USA has experience in the scope of work proposed and listed the following projects as past examples of their service performance: Vidor ISD, San Jacinto Community College District, Stephen F. Austin State University, Cameron Parish, and Caldwell ISD.

RECOMMENDATION:

I move that the Board of Trustees approve CSRFP# 2021-22-014, Disaster Restoration & Recovery Services, naming Mooring Recovery Services, Inc. as the Contractor of Record in the event of an emergency or natural disaster.

Dr. Jerry Gibson Superintendent

Connie Morgenroth

Connie Morgenroth Assistant Superintendent of Business & Operations